
  
 

 

Official Holidays in 2024 – Days when the Embassy is closed 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Embassy of the Kingdom of Belgium 

in Seoul 

Itaewon-ro 45-gil 23, Yongsan-gu 

04349 - Seoul 

T + 82 2 749 0381 

F + 82 2 797 1688 

E-mail: seoul@diplobel.fed.be 

 

No. BE / KR Date Day Holiday 

1 BE & KR 01/01/2024 Monday New Year 

2 KR 09/02/2024 Friday Seollal 

3 KR 01/03/2024 Friday March 1st Movement 

4 BE 01/04/2024 Monday Easter Monday 

5 BE 01/05/2024 Wednesday Labor Day 

6 KR 06/06/2024 Thursday Memorial Day 

7 BE & KR 15/08/2024 Thursday Liberation Day / 
Assumption Day 

8 KR 16/09/2024 Monday Chuseok 

9 KR 17/09/2024 Tuesday Chuseok 

10 KR 18/09/2024 Wednesday Chuseok 

11 KR 03/10/2024 Thursday National Foundation 
Day 

12 BE 09/10/2024 Wednesday Hangeul Day 

13 BE 01/11/2024 Friday All Saint’s Day 

14 BE & KR 25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas 


